

LONG ISLAND LIGHTING COMPANY

SHOREHAM NUCLEAR POWER STATION P.O. BOX 618, NORTH COUNTRY ROAD + WADING RIVER, N.Y. 11792

JOHN D. LEONARD, JR. VICE PRESIDENT NUCLEAR OPERATIONS

SEP 20 1988

SNRC-1494

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

> 10 CFR 73.57 "Requirements for Criminal History Checks" Shoreham Nuclear Power Station Docket No. 50-322

Gentlemen:

In LILCO letter SNRC-1319 dated March 4, 1987 Mr. Cames W. Devlin was a thorized to submit fingerprints to the NRC and to receive the results under the Criminal History Program. ince Mr. Devlin is no longer a LILCO employee, authorization is now given to Charles A. Daverio, Manager NOSD and all related correspondence should be addressed to his attention. All other authorization(s) designated in SNRC-1319 (attached) remain the same.

If there are any questions, please contact this office.

Very truly yours,

J. D. Leonard, Jr. Vice President - Nuclear Operations

AFD/1h

cc: S. Brown F. Crescenzo W. T. Russell R. J. Brady

8809290406 880920 PDR ADOCK 05000322 PNU

ATTACHMENT SNRC -1494



LONG ISLAND LIGHTING COMPANY

SHOKEHAM NUCL! AR POWER STATIC . P.O. BOX 618, NORTH COUNTRY RO D . WADING RIVER, N.Y. 11792

JOHN O. LEONARD, JR. VICE PRESIDENT - NUCLEAR OPERATIONS

MAR 0 4 1987

SNRC-1319

U.S. Nuclear Regulator Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

> 10 CFR 73.57 "Re . ements for Criminal History Checks" Shoreham a lear Power Station - Unit 1 Sucket No. 50-22

Gentlemen:

In response to the request contained in your January 28, 1987 letter, LILCO authorizes Mr. James W. Devlin, Nuclear Site Security Division Manager, to submit fingerprints to the NRC and to receive the results under the Criminal History Program. Mr. Devlin's phone number is (516) 929-8300 - extension 3287, at this letterhead address.

In his abserve, LILCO designates Mr. Arthur F. Downs, Security Administrative Supervisor, phone number (516) 929-8300 - extension 3266; or Mr. James Little, Screening and Badging Administrator, (516) 929-3238, to submit and receive the above mentioned information. All related correspondence should be addressed to the attention of Mr. James W. Devlin.

Very truly yours,

Leonard, Jr. Vice President - Miclear Operations

GJE:ck

D.

cc R. J. Brady - Director, Division of Security R. Lo - Project Manager R. Vollmer - Regional Administrator C. Warren - Resident Inspector

870 3060364